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Regional Emergency 
Preparedness Working Group

IFRC - Barbara Wibmer 
ICVA- Keya Saha-Chaudhury
OCHA - Daniel Gilman 

barbara.wibmer@ifrc.org
keya.sahachaudhury@icvanetwork.org
gilmand@un.org Every two months 

Country and Regional 
Representatives focused on 
emergency preparedness 
work, simulations, 
contingency plans etc 

https://www.humanitarianres
ponse.info/en/operations/asia
/emergency-preparedness-
working-group

Accountability to Affected 
People (AAP) & Protection 
from Sexual Exploitation and 
Abuse (PSEA) Regional 
Working Group

OCHA - Husni (AAP)
Save the Children - Sayeed Shahzada (AAP)
UNFPA - Sujata Tuladhar (PSEA)
World Vision - Terry Ferrari (PSEA), and Inter-
Agency - Maria Scicchitano (PSEA)

husni.husni@un.org
shahzada.sayeed@savethechildren.org
stuladhar@unfpa.org
Terry_Ferrari@wvi.org 
maria.scicchitano@un.org Quarterly 

Regional Specialists on 
AAP, PSEA, Safeguarding 
covering Asia or Asia and 
the Pacific. At the country 
level, the membership is 
limited for AAP or PSEA 
Inter-Agency Coordinators, 
and WG co-chairs.

Regional Working Group on 
Accountability to Affected 
People (AAP) & Protection 
from Sexual Exploitation and 
Abuse (PSEA) | 
HumanitarianResponse

Asia Pacific Gender in 
Humanitarian Action (GiHA) 
Working Group

UN Women - Araya Arayawuth (Secretariat)
UN Women - Maria Holtsberg (Co-Chair)
OCHA - Maria (Mayen) Ena Olmeda (Co-Chair)
CARE -Humaira Aziz (Co-Chair)

araya.arayawuth@unwomen.org
maria.holtsberg@unwomen.org
olmedo@un.org
humaira.aziz@care.org Quarterly 

Country and regional level 
humanitarian 
organizations, including 
NGOs, UN, Red Cross/Red 
Crescent Movement, CSOs 
and other international 

Gender in Humanitarian 
Action Working Group | 
HumanitarianResponse

Gender Based Violence (GBV) 
in Emergencies Working 
Group

UNFPA - Leigh Ashley Libscomb
UNFPA - Pamela Marie Godoy
UNFPA - Aijaz Asghar

lipscomb@unfpa.org
pgodoy@unfpa.org
asghar@unfpa.org Quarterly 

Regional level actors 
focused on GBV prevention 
and response interventions 
in emergencies (including 
for preparedness and 
recovery). NGOs, UN and 
inter-governmental 
organizations/disaster 
response agencies with 
operational presence in 
emergency response areas 
are welcome.

Website in process of being 
established, more details to 
follow

Asia and Pacific Regional Cash 
Working Group

WFP - Vlad COZMA
NORCAP/CashCap – Mark Bonyo (IMO) 
WFP – Barbara PFISTER (co-chair) 
OCHA – Daniel Gilman (co-chair) gilmand@un.org
IFRC  – Michael BELARO (co-chair) 

vlad.cozma@wfp.org
mark.bonyo@nrc.no
barbara.pfister@wfp.org
michael.belaro@ifrc.org
gilmand@un.org

Quarterly +
Ad hoc calls 

The majority of our 
members are from national 
Cash Working Groups, this 
includes UN, local and 
international NGOs, and 
government counterparts, 
but anyone can join, 
including local CSOs/CBOs, 
as well as stakeholders 
from countries with no 
formal CWG established.

Regional Cash Working Group 
| HumanitarianResponse

Technical Anticipatory Action 
Working Group

IFRC - Raymond Etienne Zingg
FAO - Catherine Jones

Raymond.ZINGG@ifrc.org
Catherine.Jones@fao.org Every two months +Ad hoc

Any regional office or 
regional organization 
working on AA https://www.anticipation-hub.o 

Disaster Displacement 
Working Group

IOM - Bradley Mellicker
UNDRR - Yanick Michaud-Marcotte 

bmellicker@iom.int
yanick.michaudmarcotte@un.org Quarterly 

Humanitarian and 
development organisations 
with a focus on prevention 
and solutions in relation to 
disaster displacement. This 
includes NGOs, both at 
country and regional level

Risk Communication and 
Community Engagement 
Working Group

IFRC - Viviane Fluck, WHO - TBC, UNICEF Rudrajit 
Das & Dorina Andreev-Jitaru Viviane.fluck@ifrc.org ad hoc

humanitarian and 
development organisations 
with a focus on RCCE/CEA, 
co-chairs of national RCCE 
working groups n/a

Water Sanitation & Hygiene 
(WASH) WG

IFRC - Ludovic Arnout
UNICEF East Asia & Pacific Regional Office - 
Brooke Yamakoshi 

Ludovic.arnout@ifrc.org
byamakoshi@unicef.org

Every two months 

Humanitarian and 
development organisations 
with a focus on WASH 
mainly from regional level No website

Regional Consultative Group 
(RCG) on Humanitarian Civil-
Military Coordination for Asia 
and the Pacific

OCHA - Helene Skaardal
OCHA - Nidhirat Srisirirojanakorn 

helene.skaardal@un.org
srisirirojanakorn@un.org 

Bi-annual (with quartely 
webinars)

A multi-stakeholder 
regional forum on 
Humanitarian Civil-Military 
Coordination that brings 
together the humanitarian, 
civilian and military actors 
involved in disaster  
preparedness and response 

https://www.humanitarianres
ponse.info/en/operations/asia
/cmcoord-access 

Regional Interagency Working Groups 

https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/asia/emergency-preparedness-working-group
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https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/asia/aap-psea
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https://www.anticipation-hub.org/exchange/working-groups/regional-technical-working-group-on-anticipatory-action-asia-pacific
https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/asia/cmcoord-access
https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/asia/cmcoord-access
https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/asia/cmcoord-access
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Risk Governance and Resilience TWG

Government, Civil Society 
Organisations, Private Sector, 
Academia, Regional Agencies, MDB’s, 
UN Agencies and Partners working https://www.resilientpacific.org/en/technical-working-groups

Disaster Risk Financing TWG

Fiji MoE - Daniel Lund
PIFS - Mosese Sikivou
PIFS - Karlos Lee Moresi

invokeconsulting@gmail.c
om
moseses@forumsec.org

karlosm@forumsec.org

Government, Civil Society 
Organisations, Private Sector, 
Academia, Regional Agencies, MDB’s, 
UN Agencies and Partners working 
in…... https://www.resilientpacific.org/en/technical-working-groups

The Human Mobility (migration, 
displacement and relocation) in the 
context of increasing climate change 
and disaster risk TWG

IOM - Mr Par Liljert
IOM - Sabira Coelho
PIFS - Teea Tira

pliljert@iom.int
scoelho@iom.int
teeat@forumsec.org

Government, Civil Society 
Organisations, Private Sector, 
Academia, Regional Agencies, MDB’s, 
UN Agencies and Partners working https://www.resilientpacific.org/en/technical-working-groups

Localisation TWG

PIANGO -  Siale Ilolahia  
PIANGO - Josaia Jirauni 
Osborne
femLINK Pacific - Susan 
Grey    

siale@piango.org
susan@femlinkpacific.co
m
josaia@piango.org

Government, Civil Society 
Organisations, Private Sector, 
Academia, Regional Agencies, MDB’s, 
UN Agencies and Partners working 
in…... https://www.resilientpacific.org/en/technical-working-groups

Information Knowledge Management 
TWG

SPC - Anais Rouveyrol
SPREP - Sione Fulivai

 anaisr@spc.int
sionef@sprep.org

Government, Civil Society 
Organisations, Private Sector, 
Academia, Regional Agencies, MDB’s, 
UN Agencies and Partners working https://www.resilientpacific.org/en/technical-working-groups

Pacific CASH Working Group 

Ali MANSOOR | Pacific 
Regional CWG 
Coordinator
Philippe MARTINS | Co 

ali.mansoor@wfp.org
philippe.martins@wfp.org
                       

Pacific ENSO Working Group

Pacific Resilience Partnership- Technical Working Groups 

Website

Pacific Humanitarain Working Groups 

https://www.humanitarianresponse.info/en/operations/pacifi
c-region/pacific-regional-cash-working-group-prcwg

mailto:ali.mansoor@wfp.org
mailto:ali.mansoor@wfp.org
mailto:ali.mansoor@wfp.org
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